



Alamo Heights
Health and Rehabilitation Center

FACILITY UPDATE

7/17/20

Dear Residents and Families/Representatives,

Please accept this letter as an update on the status of COVID-19 in our facility and what we are doing to keep our residents and staff safe during this ongoing pandemic. Since the onset of this virus, we have had 3 residents and 1 staff member test positive for COVID-19. This is up from 2 residents, one more resident has tested positive. Last Friday, July 10, 2020, we conducted mass testing for all residents and staff. We have received the results. All of our residents and staff have tested negative but the one resident previously mentioned. We will continue testing routinely and report any changes. Thank you for your patience and support during these times.

Please also remember what you can do to help stop community spread of this virus, such as practicing hand hygiene and social distancing, practicing proper cough etiquette, using face masks, and cleaning and disinfecting frequently touched surfaces daily.

Please continue to check our website for weekly updates as well as notification of new cases. As always, we will notify you if we receive confirmation of a new positive case in our facility and we will reach out to you individually if your loved one is displaying symptoms of COVID-19 or tests positive for COVID-19.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact us directly at (210) 828-0606.

Sincerely,

Irene Salinas, RN, MSN, LNFA
Administrator